
2022-2023 Island County Levy Summary 

DISTRICT NAME 

LOCALLY 
ASSESSED 

VALUE 

LEVY 
RATE 

DISTRICT 
LEVY 

Cemetery #1 North Whidbey (CEM1) $6,249,847,298 0.0043943730 $27,464.16 
Cemetery #2 Central Whidbey (CEM2) $3,639,378,309 0.0103293549 $37,592.43 
City of Langley (LANG) $422,010,309 1.0978397450 $463,299.69 
City of Langley (LANGBOND) $417,352,252 0.3555449846 $148,387.50 
City of Oak Harbor (COH) $2,974,057,693 2.4889456272 $7,402,267.89 
City of Oak Harbor (OAKBOND) $2,953,099,611 0.2370390749 $700,000.00 
City: Town of Coupeville (COUP) $456,056,975 0.9253663755 $422,019.79 
Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Camano (EMS1) $6,226,098,041 0.3997894723 $2,489,128.45 
Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Camano (FIRE1) $6,017,712,971 0.8276331015 $4,980,458.45 
Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Camano (FIRE1BOND) $5,958,054,556 0.1608074332 $958,099.46 
Fire & Rescue Dist #2 North Whidbey (FIRE2) $3,664,564,341 0.5987642884 $2,194,210.26 
Fire & Rescue Dist #3 South Whidbey (FIRE3) $6,908,060,827 0.8404795000 $5,806,083.51 
Fire & Rescue Dist #5 Central Whidbey (FIRE5) $2,955,035,123 0.8635922768 $2,551,945.51 
Fire & Rescue Dist #5 Central Whidbey (FIRE5BOND) $2,918,364,058 0.1462402159 $426,782.19 
Island County Conservation Futures (CF) $23,341,100,563 0.0345106255 $805,515.98 
Island County General Fund (CE) $23,341,100,563 0.4015929731 $9,373,621.97 
Island County Roads (CR) $19,488,975,586 0.5003731529 $9,751,760.16 
Library Sno-Isle Regional (LCIB) $6,179,683,112 0.0429854760 $265,636.62 
Library Sno-Isle Regional (LIB) $23,341,100,563 0.3108446931 $7,255,457.24 
Library Sno-Isle Regional (LIBCAP) $3,617,202,835 0.0594867470 $215,175.63 
Park & Recreation North Whidbey (NWHIDPRMT) $6,249,847,298 0.1485946465 $928,693.85 
Park & Recreation South Whidbey (SWHIDPRBD) $7,161,337,073 0.0163173746 $116,854.22 
Park & Recreation South Whidbey (SWHIDPRMT) $7,225,776,915 0.2200000000 $1,589,670.92 
Port of Coupeville (POCOUP) $3,639,378,309 0.1188114819 $432,399.93 
Port of Coupeville (POCOUPIDD) $3,639,378,309 0.3776852207 $1,374,539.40 
Port of South Whidbey (PORTWHID) $7,225,776,915 0.1172476925 $847,205.67 
School 201 Oak Harbor (SCH201MO) $6,184,991,445 1.9189590908 $11,868,745.56 
School 204 Coupeville (COUPSDTEC2) $3,602,547,326 0.1249116137 $450,000.00 
School 204 Coupeville (COUPSDTECH) $3,602,547,326 0.8340282356 $3,004,626.19 
School 204 Coupeville (SCH204MO) $3,600,756,366 0.6942985712 $2,500,000.00 
School 205-401 Stanwood-Camano (SCH205_401) $6,167,790,634 1.2832058421 $7,914,544.97 
School 205-401 Stanwood-Camano (SCH205BOND) $6,167,790,634 0.9826991988 $6,061,082.91 
School 206 South Whidbey (SCH206CAP) $7,161,337,073 0.3144147213 $2,251,629.80 
School 206 South Whidbey (SCH206MO) $7,157,189,636 0.4750467953 $3,400,000.00 
State School (ST) $23,338,191,629 1.5818082046 $36,916,543.00 
State School (ST2) $23,097,144,380 0.8460482681 $19,541,299.00 
Whidbey Health (HOBOND) $16,949,559,190 0.2045488594 $3,467,013.00 
Whidbey Health (HOGEN) $17,115,002,522 0.4210508372 $7,206,286.14 
Whidbey Health EMS Island County (ISLANDEMS) $17,115,002,522 0.3562306849 $6,096,889.07 

 


